TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		112/15/2011	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADCO CLEANING PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	900 West Main	
City:	Sedalia	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65302-0999	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2096103	AQUASIZE
Registration Number:	1165138	CRYSTAL SOLTEX
Registration Number:	0523979	RSR
Registration Number:	0726343	воот
Registration Number:	0790118	RSR
Registration Number:	2096107	POWERBRITE
Registration Number:	1178759	CLOROSHEEN
Registration Number:	1204213	REETONE-C
Registration Number:	1366147	SILK-SHEEN
Registration Number:	2096106	SOFTENALL
Registration Number:	1178761	TERGIT
Registration Number:	1178760	WETSPO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

REEL: 004681 FRAME: 0815

Fax Number: (617)737-5020 **Phone**: 703-568-5210

Email: docketing@cpaglobal.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Patent GC LLC c/o CPA Global

Address Line 1: PO Box 52050

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADC-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey J. Watson
Signature:	/Stacey J. Watson/
Date:	12/16/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Wells Fargo release 121512[1] copy#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo release 121512[1] copy#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004681 FRAME: 0816

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement (the "Release"), dated and effective as of December 15, 2011 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (the "Secured Party"), acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Secured Party is a party to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2006 ("Security Agreement"), by and between Secured Party and Laidlaw Acquisition Company LLC, as "Debtor."

WHEREAS, in connection the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party security interests in the Trademarks as defined in the Security Agreement, including without limitation the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A to this Release;

WHEREAS, on January 16, 2008, the Secured Party recorded the Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), evidencing its security interest in the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Debtor subsequently: (i) changed its name to Laidlaw Company LLC; and (ii) assigned the Trademarks to ADCO Cleaning Products LLC, a Delaware corporation with place of business at 900 West Main, Sedalia, Missouri 65302-0999; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its security interests in the Trademarks pursuant to this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby: (a) releases all of its security interest in the Trademarks; (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO and any other authority or office as may be necessary to effectuate this Release; and (c) agrees to cooperate with the Debtor and to execute, acknowledge and deliver such further releases, termination statements, assignments and other assurances pursuant to this Release, as may be reasonably requested by the Debtor in order to effectuate the complete release of the Secured Party's security interests in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release as of the Effective Date:

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association 1300 SW 5th Avenue 14th Floor

Portland, Oregon 97201

By:

Name: NORM Chin Title: vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004681 FRAME: 0817

EXHIBIT A Trademarks

Mark	U.S. Reg. No.	Reg. Date
AQUASIZE	2096103	Sep 9 1997
CRYSTAL SOLTEX	1165138	Aug 18 1981
RSE (Stylized)	523979	Apr 11 1950
ВООТ	726343	Jan 9 1962
POWERBRITE	2096107	Sep 9 1997
RSR & Design	790118	May 25 1965
CLOROSHEEN	1178759	Nov 24 1981
REETONE-C	1204213	Sep 10 1982
SILK-SHEEN	1366147	Oct 22 1985
SOFTENALL	2096106	Sep 9 1997
TERGIT	1178761	Nov 24 1981
WETSPO	1178760	Nov 24 1981

030728/00028/3266743v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004681 FRAME: 0818

RECORDED: 12/16/2011